THE DATASHEET OF
CD1005-T05C
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Low capacitance - 15 pF
■  ESD protection per IEC 61000-4-2
■  Surge protection

NT
S3
How to Order
CD 0603  -  T  05  C
Common Code
 Chip Diode
Package
      •  0603        •  1005
Diode Series
 T = TVS Diode
Working Peak Voltage
 05 =  5 Volts
 12 = 12 Volts
 24 = 24 Volts
Directionality
 C = Bidirectional
           This series is currently available but
              not recommended for new designs.
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
 CD0603/CD1005-T Surface Mount TVS Diode Series
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
Physical Specifi cations
Case ..................................0603(1608) / 1005(2512) Molded plastic
Terminals .....................Solder plated, solderable per MIL-STD-750,
 Method 2026
Polarity.................................................... Indicated by cathode band
Mounting Position ....................................................................... Any
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
A
B
C
D
E
A
C
B
Dimension 0603 1005
A 1.60 - 1.80
(0.063 - 0.071)
2.40 - 2.60
(0.095 - 0.102)
B 0.80 - 100
(0.031 - 0.039)
1.10 - 1.30
(0.043 - 0.051)
C 0.45   Typ.(0.018)      X
0.50   Typ.(0.020)       X
D 0.70 - 0.85
(0.027 - 0.033)
0.70 - 0.90
(0.027 - 0.035)
E 0.70   Typ.(0.028)       X
 1.00   Typ.(0.039)      X
Dimension 0603 1005
A (Max.) 1.25
(0.049)
2.00
(0.079)
B (Min.) 1.00
(0.039)
1.3
(0.051)
C (Min.) 0.6
(0.024)
0.7